For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:

Kacie Rankin, AVP Consumer Banking Phone: (888) 728-1954

Charleston, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize individuals who have exhibited a commitment to community service through volunteer work.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Todd Vilardo of Charleston as a 2024 Volunteer of the Quarter. Todd is currently the Charleston CUSD #1 superintendent of schools but will reaching the major milestone of retirement as of July 1st. Coming after that day, Todd will become the district's human resources director.

Todd's primary community service is with the Charleston Rotary Club, but you can always find him helping with various other community endeavors, such as the Charleston Kiwanis Club, Charleston Area Chamber of Commerce, Eastern Illinois University College of Education, Lambda Chi Alpha, and Charleston CAN.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Todd for his community service with a donation to CUSD's Helping Hands Fund. His name has been added to a Volunteer of the Quarter plaque, which is displayed in the bank's lobby. Todd is the 56th volunteer recognized by the Charleston Branch of Peoples Bank and Trust.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly, White Hall, Arcola, Tuscola and Arthur. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.